

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14103/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2011 in RASR No.98499/ 2009 in OS No.158/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.PANDARINATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI KUMARAN STORES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Krishna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the written request made by the counsel for the respondents, stand over for four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER