

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14103/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2011 in RASR No.98499/2009 in OS No.158/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.PANDARINATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI KUMARAN STORES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel for the  
petitioner.

Special leave petition is dismissed.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|